Waiver of Liability

I understand that The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center (THRC), its Owner, Employees, and Independent Contracting Staff, assume no responsibility for injuries or illnesses which I, or those on my membership, may sustain as a result of physical condition or which may occur upon the premises of The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center prior to, during, while participating in, or subsequent to any activity, and hereby release and discharge The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center from any and all claims for injury, illness, death, loss or damage which I may suffer as a result of participation in these activities.

I acknowledge that The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center does not carry an accident or health insurance policy on a member at any time.

In an emergency, I authorize THRC to administer first aid by trained staff and to obtain emergency medical treatment for any person listed on this membership. I accept responsibility for all fees incurred in the care and transportation by ambulance to the Hospital Emergency Room.

I understand that THRC is not responsible, nor liable for personal property lost or stolen while members, program participants and/or guests are using the facilities or on the premises. I hereby discharge, release and waive THRC from any and all irresponsibility in connection therewith.

I hereby acknowledge that open, family, adult, or other blocks of designated time are unsupervised and that The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center does not provide, warrant, or assume any responsibility for such supervision.

Parents or guardians must supervise and monitor their children when they are not in class. The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center is a school, and does not provide childcare unless otherwise specified. Parents must remain on-site if their children are under 10 years of age. Parents and adults at The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center are expected to behave with respect to children, other families and our facility, and do their best to assist with the care of both the Center and the Community it supports. As such, parents and caregivers are expected to guide their children in the same.

Parents or guardians must promptly pick up their children (of all ages) at the end of their scheduled class and provide supervision for their children at all THRC events where childcare is not provided or specified. THRC advises members that he/she may not drop off or leave children under the age of 10 unattended at any time. Parent or guardian must remain in the building during these times. Children under 10 years of age must be under the supervision of an adult (parent, teacher, or staff member) at all times while on the property of The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center.

Signed:	Date:
Participant name(s):	
Photo Release	
I give my permission to THRC to use, without limitation or and/or tape recordings of which may include my image or membership for promotion of The Triangle Homeschool ReTHRC IN WRITING PRIOR TO PARTICIPATION AT The TCenter.	voice or that of others included on my esource Center, UNLESS I NOTIFY
Signed:	Date:
Participant name(s):	

The Triangle Homeschool Resource Center conducts regular sex offender screenings and background checks on all staff, independent contractors, and other adults that may be supervising youth. If a sex offender match occurs, THRC reserves the right to cancel membership, withdraw programs from our catalog, and end program participation.